
  

    

Congratulations to all the pupils awarded Head Teachers awards this 
week 

 

      Strive  -    Lucas T (Kestrels), Natalie B (Swans),  

Capucine H (Robins), Luke M (Kingfishers) 

      Trust  - William P (Kestrels) 

 

     Aspire –     Jayen U (Herons), Sophia B (Kingfishers),  

Maria H (Buzzards), Ruben C (Kingfishers) 

     Resilience – Lienna M (Herons), Alfred C (Swans)  

 

       Support – Martha S (Woodpeckers), Max A (Woodpeckers),  

Alice K (Buzzards), George H (Robins) 

 

This week our Star Mascot Puff Puff was awarded to:  

 

Sophia B (Kingfishers)  
 “her fantastic vocabulary and ideas in English – super star!” 

 
 

SCHOOL HOUSE OF THE WEEK 

 
  

 
Arle  = 214   Meon =  141 

Itchen = 125  Candover = 139 
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This school year is the 50th anniversary of the opening of Sun Hill Junior School!   

 

We are excited to mark this event throughout this school year culminating in the 

summer term.   

 

In honour of the anniversary, we are planning to revitalise the quad area in the 

heart of the school into a sensory, relaxing environment.  We are confident that 

this will be a place that will benefit the children of the school tremendously and is a 

fitting mark of this historical event.   

 

The quad project requires funding, labour and materials.  Any ideas or offers of 

support or skills would be much appreciated.   Mrs Woods can be contacted about 

this via the office. 

 

 

 



                

 

 
 

We are very pleased to be supporting the Rotary with their 

Christmas Shoebox Scheme again this year.   

 

Whilst it may feel like early days to be thinking about Christmas, 

we need to start early to make sure the children across Europe 

receive their Christmas gifts in time.   

 

James from the local Rotary organisation kindly came into 

school to talk about the boxes and share pictures and videos of 

very excited children receiving their boxes in previous years.   

 

The children will have brought home a leaflet and there is more 

information here: https://alresford-rotary.org/christmas-boxes  If 

you would like a box please ask in reception.   

 

The boxes really do spread happiness and joy supporting 

the wellbeing of others by connecting.   

 

Thank you for your support.  

THE BINGO AWARD 

 

Each week the pupils and staff 

can nominate someone they 

think has shown one of our signs 

of wellbeing particularly well in 

school. 

Last weeks award was presented 

to: Gus H from Buzzards for 

having a great start at SHJS 

and working so hard.  

A thank you from Bingo! 

 

Bingo was delighted to hear of 

all the fabulous activities the 

children enjoyed over the 

summer holidays to help with 

their wellbeing and 

the wellbeing of others.   

 

He is particularly proud of 

Georgie E from Robins who 

brought in her completed 

'summer holiday wellbeing bingo' 

challenge sheet with all the 

activities completed!   

 

Well done Georgie.  
 

THE BINGO AWARD – THIS WEEK! 

 

We are delighted that this week, Bingo 

selected Natalie B from Swans class.  

 

She was nominated for being resilient this 

when things didn’t always go to plan. 
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School Attendance this week was 97.49% 

 

 Robins = 96.53 % 

 Woodpeckers 98.77 %  

 Kingfishers = 97.92% 

 Buzzards = 98.28%  

 Kestrels = 100%  

 Herons = 94.64% 

 Swans = 96.30%  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Wednesday 20th September – Family games night (3.30pm-5.30pm)* 

 Friday 22nd September – Welcome back September social with FOSHJS* 

 Wednesday 4th October – BAGS2YOU drop off – 9am* 

 Wednesday 11th October – SEND parents evening (3.30pm-5pm) 

 Tuesday 17th October – Open morning at Sun Hill Junior School 

 Wednesday 18th October – Parents evening (3.50pm-7pm) 

 Thursday 19th October – Harvest Festival Service at St Johns Church (Year 5 to 

lead):10am 

 Thursday 19th October – Parents evening (3.50pm-6pm) 

 Friday 20th October – INSET DAY 

 Monday 23rd-Friday 27th October – HALF TERM 

 Tuesday 31st October – Rotary Shoe Box Drop-off deadline 

 Wednesday 29th November – Year 5 trip to Winchester Military Museum 

 Thursday 30th November – Year 6 trip to Winchester Military Museum 

 Friday 1st December – Elf day with FOSHJS 

 Monday 4th-Thursday 7th December – Lower School Christmas Production 

 Monday 11th December – Christmas Service at St Johns Church: 1.45pm 

 Tuesday 12th December – Listen2me concert to parents – Year 5: 10.30am-11.30am 

 Tuesday 12th December – Year 3/4 Christmas lunch 

 Tuesday 12th December – Christmas Discos (FOSHJS) 

 Wednesday 13th December -  Year 5 Christmas lunch 

 Thursday 14th December -  Year 6 Christmas lunch 

 Friday 15th December – Last day of term – 1pm finish 

 Monday 16th December-Tuesday 2nd January – Christmas Holidays 

 Friday 19th January – INSET DAY 

 Monday 12th – Friday 16th February – HALF-TERM 

 Friday 29th March – GOOD FRIDAY 

 Monday 1st April – EASTER MONDAY 

 Tuesday 2nd – Friday 12th April – Easter Holidays 

 Monday 6th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Friday 17th May – Wellbeing Day 

 Friday 24th May – Sports Day 

 Monday 27th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Tuesday 28th May – Friday 31st May – HALF-TERM 

 Friday 28th June – INSET DAY 

 Monday 1st July – INSET DAY 

 Monday 8th – Friday 12th July – Year 6 Residential Trip 

 Wednesday 23rd July – Last Day of term – 1pm finish 

*An email/letter has been sent home regarding this event.


